6-14-55	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	١

06-20-2005



U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
United	States Patent and Trad	emark Offi

103023490	

103023		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ⊃	
Jun Jun Ruan	Name: Big J&J international Corp.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional mana(s) of annualization and (i.e.) attached 10 Type T No.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 614 Hathaway Ave.	
Execution Date(s)	orrandray, we.	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Monterey Park	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country U.O.A.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91754	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Qin Zhang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12304 Santa Monica Blvd.	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip:90025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 310-948-1280	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 213-252-9510	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: janezh@pacbell.net	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 2.7/www.	0.4.0005	
Signature	6-1-2005 Date	
Qin Zhang	Total number of pages including cover 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5/2005 SMINASS1 00000062 111**5**13**98** 

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0863** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Jun Jun Ruan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at
614 Hathaway Ave., Monterey Park, California, 91754
nave Invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for
Inited States Letters Patent entitled Lighter, and executed on 6,1, 2005;
AND WHEREAS Big 383 Int'   Corp, located at 614 Hathoway Ave
Monterey Park CA 91754, together with any
successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire
he entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1000.00 hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0864

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of
Signature of ASSIGNOR
state of <u>California</u>
state of <u>California</u> county of <u>Los Angeles</u>
On 6/165 before me Robert W Appart Notary Public, personally appeared Jun Jun Ruan personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MALL. MALL.
ROBERT H. APPERT Commission # 1492936
Signature of Notary Notary Public - Collomba

**RECORDED: 06/14/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0865